

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2002 of 2025

Shyam Sundari Devi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhas Kr. Pandey, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mrs. Sunita Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I

04/17.12.2025

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 17.12.2025

Vedanti/-