

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.2002 of 2025

Shyam Sundari Devi ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. J. S. Tripathi, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II
.....

07 /24.08.2026: The petitioner is directed to comply the order dated 14.07.2026.

2. List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

24.08.2026
Tanuj